CHANGE ORDER

ST.CHARLES PHASED DELIVERY TYPE CONTRACT
Is hereby attached to and is part of the
CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BETWEEN
ST. CHARLES PARISH (OWNER) AND ASSETWORKS, INC. (CONSULTANT)

as described in Ordinance No. 16-11-10

PROJECT: P160502 CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: $289.955.00
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME: 365 days from execution of Agreement

NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT TIME: 0 days (previous change orders)
NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT PRICE: $0.00 (previous change orders)
NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT TIME: 63 days (this change order)

NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT PRICE: $0.00 (this change order)

REVISED CONTRACT PRICE: $289.955.00 (all change orders)
REVISED CONTRACT TIME: 4238 days from execution of Agreement (all change orders)

¥
Description: You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

1. Paragraph 2.C.i: Replace “... within 365 calendar days of execution of this AGREEMENT®” to
... within 428 calendar days of execution of this AGREEMENT.”

Reason for Change Order: The Agreement was executed on November 30, 2016. The kickoff meeting
was conducted during the week of January 23, 2017 due to availability of resources. This change order
will extend the Contract Time until January 31, 2018.

Attachments: None.

Change Order No. 1
Page 1 of 2



ATTEST ST. CHARLES PARISH

By:
LARRY COCHRAN
PARISH PRESIDENT

ATTEST ASSETWORKS LLC

i 4 By:

Change Order No. 1
Page 2 of 2



